RESOLUTION NO. 16 OF 2010

A Resolution for Designation of Agent for DR 1898, February 2010 Winter Storm.

Be It Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township that Victoria Behnke, Secretary/Treasurer of Mount Joy Township is hereby authorized to execute for and in behalf of Mount Joy Township, Adams County, a public entity established under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, all required forms and documents for the purpose of obtaining financial assistance under the Robert T. Stafford Disaster Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (Public Law 93-288 as amended by Public Law 100-707).

	Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	
Victoria Behnke Secretary/Treasurer	John E. Gormont, Chairman
	David R. Updyke, Vice-Chairman
SEAL	Robert N. Rhodes, Supervisor
	Gilbert M. Clark, Supervisor
	Michael F. Gearhart, Supervisor